Interconnect Solutions 309.5   324.3   (14.8)   (4.6%) -   1.3   (16.1)   (5.0%)
   Control Technologies 292.9   294.3   (1.4)   (0.5%) 8.8   0.4   (10.6)   (3.6%)
   Elimination / Rounding -   -   -   -   -   -
   Connect & Control Technologies 602.4   618.6   (16.2)   (2.6%) 8.8   1.7   (26.7)   (4.3%)

Immaterial differences due to rounding

ITT Inc. Non-GAAP Reconciliation
CCT - Reported vs. Organic Revenue / Order Growth

Full Year 2016 & 2015
(In Millions)

(As Reported - GAAP) (As Adjusted - Organic)

Q1 2017 Earnings – All Results are Unaudited

May 8, 2017   P9

CCT - Reported vs Adjusted Segment Operating Income & Operating Margin
First Quarter  2016 & 2015

3M 2016 3M 2016 3M 2016 3M 2015 3M 2015 3M 2015 % Change % Change

As Reported Special Items As Adjusted As Reported Special Items As Adjusted
As Reported

2016 vs. 2015
As Adjusted

2016 vs. 2015

Revenue:
Connect & Control Technologies 144.3 144.3 143.3 143.3 0.7% 0.7%

Operating Margin:
Connect & Control Technologies 8.6% 230   BP 10.9% 13.3% 20   BP 13.5% (470)   BP (260)   BP

Income (loss):
Connect & Control Technologies * 12.4 3.3   15.7 19.1 0.3 19.4 (35.1%) (19.1%)

*As Previously Presented:
Income (loss):
   Interconnect Solutions 2.0 -   2.0 4.8 (0.2) 4.6 (58.3%) (56.5%)
   Control Technologies 10.4   3.3   13.7   14.3   0.5   14.8   (27.3%) (7.4%)
   Connect & Control Technologies 12.4 3.3 15.7 19.1 0.3 19.4 (35.1%) (19.1%)

Note: Immaterial differences due to rounding.

Special items include, but are not limited to, restructuring and realignment costs, certain asset impairment charges, repositioning costs, certain acquisition-related expenses,
and other unusual or infrequent operating items.

ITT Inc. Non-GAAP Reconciliation

(In Millions)

Q1 2017 Earnings – All Results are Unaudited

May 8, 2017   P10

CCT - Reported vs Adjusted Segment Operating Income & Operating Margin
Second  Quarter 2016 & 2015

3M 2016 3M 2016 3M 2016 3M 2015 3M 2015 3M 2015 % Change % Change

As Reported Special Items As Adjusted As Reported Special Items As Adjusted
As Reported

2016 vs. 2015
As Adjusted

2016 vs. 2015

Revenue:
Connect & Control Technologies 153.5 153.5 157.1 157.1 (2.3%) (2.3%)

Operating Margin:
Connect & Control Technologies 10.9% 80   BP 11.7% 7.3% 390   BP 11.2% 360   BP 50   BP

Income (loss):
Connect & Control Technologies * 16.8 1.2   18.0 11.4 6.2 17.6 47.4% 2.3%

*As Previously Presented:
Income (loss):
   Interconnect Solutions 4.8 -   4.8 (0.8) 5.7 4.9 na (2.0%)
   Control Technologies 12.0   1.2   13.2   12.2   0.5   12.7   (1.6%) 3.9%
   Connect & Control Technologies 16.8 1.2 18.0 11.4 6.2 17.6 47.4% 2.3%

Note: Immaterial differences due to rounding.

Special items include, but are not limited to, restructuring and realignment costs, certain asset impairment charges, acquisition-related expenses,
and other unusual or infrequent operating items.

ITT Inc. Non-GAAP Reconciliation

(In Millions)

Q1 2017 Earnings – All Results are Unaudited

May 8, 2017   P11

CCT - Reported vs Adjusted Segment Operating Income & Operating Margin
Third Quarter  2016 & 2015

3M 2016 3M 2016 3M 2016 3M 2015 3M 2015 3M 2015 % Change % Change

As Reported Special Items As Adjusted As Reported Special Items As Adjusted
As Reported

2016 vs. 2015
As Adjusted

2016 vs. 2015

Revenue:
Connect & Control Technologies 149.0 149.0 152.7 152.7 (2.4%) (2.4%)

Operating Margin:
Connect & Control Technologies 11.7% 90   BP 12.6% 11.5% 110   BP 12.6% 20   BP -   BP

Income (loss):
Connect & Control Technologies * 17.4 1.3   18.7 17.6 1.7 19.3 (1.1%) (3.1%)

*As Previously Presented:
Income (loss):
   Interconnect Solutions 5.8 -   5.8 3.6 1.0 4.6 61.1% 26.1%
   Control Technologies 11.6   1.3   12.9   14.0   0.7   14.7   (17.1%) (12.2%)
   Connect & Control Technologies 17.4 1.3 18.7 17.6 1.7 19.3 (1.1%) (3.1%)

Note: Immaterial differences due to rounding.

Special items include, but are not limited to, restructuring and realignment costs, certain asset impairment charges, acquisition-related expenses,
and other unusual or infrequent operating items.

ITT Inc. Non-GAAP Reconciliation

(In Millions)

Q1 2017 Earnings – All Results are Unaudited

May 8, 2017   P12

CCT - Reported vs Adjusted Segment Operating Income & Operating Margin
Fourth Quarter  2016 & 2015

3M 2016 3M 2016 3M 2016 3M 2015 3M 2015 3M 2015 % Change % Change

As Reported Special Items As Adjusted As Reported Special Items As Adjusted
As Reported

2016 vs. 2015
As Adjusted

2016 vs. 2015

Revenue:
Connect & Control Technologies 149.5 149.5 156.2 156.2 (4.3%) (4.3%)

Operating Margin:
Connect & Control Technologies 12.4% 120   BP 13.6% 4.2% 380   BP 8.0% 820   BP 560   BP

Income (loss):
Connect & Control Technologies * 18.6 1.7   20.3 6.5 6.0 12.5 186.2% 62.4%

*As Previously Presented:
Income (loss):
   Interconnect Solutions 6.5 0.1   6.6 4.6 0.2 4.8 41.3% 37.5%
   Control Technologies 12.1   1.6   13.7   1.9   5.8   7.7   536.8% 77.9%
   Connect & Control Technologies 18.6 1.7 20.3 6.5 6.0 12.5 186.2% 62.4%

Note: Immaterial differences due to rounding.

Special items include, but are not limited to, restructuring and realignment costs, certain asset impairment charges, acquisition-related expenses,
and other unusual or infrequent operating items.

ITT Inc. Non-GAAP Reconciliation

(In Millions)

Q1 2017 Earnings – All Results are Unaudited

May 8, 2017   P13

CCT - Reported vs Adjusted Segment Operating Income & Operating Margin
Full Year  2016 & 2015

12M 2016 12M 2016 12M 2016 12M 2015 12M 2015 12M 2015 % Change % Change

As Reported Special Items As Adjusted As Reported Special Items As Adjusted
As Reported

2016 vs. 2015
As Adjusted

2016 vs. 2015

Revenue:
Connect & Control Technologies 596.3 596.3 609.3 609.3 (2.1%) (2.1%)

Operating Margin:
Connect & Control Technologies 10.9% 130   BP 12.2% 9.0% 230   BP 11.3% 190   BP 90   BP

Income (loss):
Connect & Control Technologies * 65.2 7.5   72.7 54.6 14.2 68.8 19.4% 5.7%

*As Previously Presented:
Income (loss):
   Interconnect Solutions 19.1 0.1   19.2 12.2 6.7 18.9 56.6% 1.6%
   Control Technologies 46.1   7.4   53.5   42.4   7.5   49.9   8.7% 7.2%
   Connect & Control Technologies 65.2 7.5 72.7 54.6 14.2 68.8 19.4% 5.7%

Note: Immaterial differences due to rounding.

Special items include, but are not limited to, restructuring and realignment costs, certain asset impairment charges, acquisition-related expenses,
and other unusual or infrequent operating items.

ITT Inc. Non-GAAP Reconciliation

(In Millions)

	Slide Number 1
	Key Performance Indicators & Non-GAAP Measures
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13